STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

Laurelanne LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has been duly organized under the laws of the State of Georgia on **05/05/2023** by the filing of articles of organization in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.



WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on **05/12/2023**.



Brad Raffinsperg

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Electronically Filed Secretary of State Filing Date: 5/5/2023 11:50:04 AM

BUSINESS INFORMATION	
CONTROL NUMBER	23106327
BUSINESS NAME	Laurelanne LLC
BUSINESS TYPE	Domestic Limited Liability Company
EFFECTIVE DATE	05/05/2023
PRINCIPAL OFFICE A	ADDRESS
ADDRESS	2080 Federal Rd, Roswell, GA, 30075, USA
REGISTERED AGENT	
NAME	ADDRESS COUNTY
Joseph Davis	2080 FEDERAL RD, Roswell, GA, 30075, USA Fulton
	FI ~ ° Co
ORGANIZER(S)	
NAME	TITLE ADDRESS
Joseph Edward Davis	ORGANIZER 2080 FEDERAL RD LOT 20G, Roswell, GA, 30075, USA
OPTIONAL PROVISIO	DNS
N/A	De la
AUTHORIZER INFOR	MATION
AUTHORIZER SIGNA	
AUTHORIZER TITLE	Organizer

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

NAME RESERVATION CONFIRMATION

Entity Name: Laurelanne Effective Date: 05/04/2023 Name Reservation Number: 25153484 Filer Name: Joseph Davis Filer Address: 2080 Federal Rd, Roswell, GA, 30075, USA. Amount Paid: \$25.00 Approved by: Loretta Fields

The above name has been reserved. To use the name reservation number when filing entity formation documents, use the exact entity name as it appears on this confirmation receipt.

Name reservations are valid for 30 days.



Brad Raffensper

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State